NW SERIES  HIGH DENSITY AC/DC & DC/DC CONVERTERS
NW25S
SINGLE OUTPUT, 25 WATTS............................................................................................................2
NW50D
DUAL OUTPUT, 50 WATTS.................................................................................................................4
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS...................................................................6
GUIDE TO OPERATION............................................................................................................7
APPLICATION NOTES....................................................................................................9

•     100% Environmental Screening (M Version)
•     Remote Sense
How to Order:
NW 25  S  I / 5 - A  - F
✝   1% or 50mV (whichever is greater)
*  figures on page 6
PER CHANNEL
FEAFEATURESTURES
SELECTION CHARSELECTION CHARTT
OUTPUT CHARAOUTPUT CHARACTERISCTERISTICSTICS
STD - pins out top of unit
Options:
A - Terminal Block
I - M2.5 inserts
F - EMI Filter (internal)
INPUT CHARAINPUT CHARACTERISCTERISTICSTICS
Input Voltage (47-440 Hz)
Brown Out (75% of Full Load) [fig. I]*
No Load Power Dissipation
Inrush Current [fig. VI]*
Logic Disable Current (Sink)
Logic Disable Power In
Efficiency (FL) [fig. II, III]*
3.3 Vdc Output (FL)
2 Vdc Output (FL)
Power Factor (110 Vac, 60Hz)
Half Load
Full Load
EMI: Units conform to Mil-Std-461D (on input pins) with optional internal filter (-F)
Input Transient: Units can withstand 180Vac transients up to 0.1 second
Min.
90
120
75
70
60
Typ.
110
150
1.0
15
5
1.0
80-86
74
65
0.55
0.59
Max.
130
184
80
1.5
6
1.5
Units
Vac
Vdc
Vac
Watt
A
mA
Watt
%
%
%
STABILITY
100Hz 1KHz 10KHz                   100KHz
FREQUENCY
60 dB
-60 dB
0 dB
180°

50 Watts Output Power
DUAL OUTPUT
How to Order:
NW 50 D  M / 5 / 12 - A -  F
PER CHANNEL
INPUT CHARACTERISTICSINPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Set Point Accuracy
Load Regulation
Line Regulation
Ripple P-P (10 MHz) [fig. IV]*
Overvoltage Protection
Transient Response (Vout 1%)  Time/Overshoot
20-80% Load
Low Line - High Line
50-100% Load [fig. V]*
Temperature Drift
Long Term Drift
Current Limit
Short Circuit Current
Turn On Time  [fig. IX]*
Logic Turn On Time  [fig. VII]*
Min. Typ.
0.1
0.1
50
125
500/300
500/300
500/300
0.01
0.01
130
50
200
3
Max.
1 ✝
0.2
0.2
100**
0.02
Units
% Vout
% Vout
% Vout
mV
% Vout
µS/mV
µS/mV
µS/mV
%/°C
%/1KHrs
% Iout
% Iout
mS
mS
✝   1% or 50mV (whichever is greater)
*  figures on page 6
** or 1% Vout (whichever is greater)
PER CHANNEL
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICSOUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
NOTE : Any output voltage can be located in either Channel 1 or
Channel 2
All specifications are typical @+25°C with nominal input voltage under full output load conditions, unless otherwise noted.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
4
Martek Power Abbott, Inc.   2727 S. La Cienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA  90034 U.S.A.    Tel: 310.202.8820 Fax: 310.836.4926
www.martekpowerabbott.com E-mail: sales.mpa@martekpower.com
STD - pins out top of
unit
Options:
A - Terminal Block
I - M2.5 inserts
F - EMI Filter (internal)